

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 46710/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019
in WPC No. 217/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWARANJAN BEHERA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11723/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2745/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14037/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.14038/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, pending further orders no coercive
steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of
the impugned judgment and order of the High Court dated 16
May 2019 in Writ Petition (C)No 217 of 2018.

Since SLP (C)No. 22181/2019 has been heard in part on
07 January 2020 and is now posted for 17 February 2020
before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday
Umesh Lalit, the present matter be listed after the decision
in SLP (C)No. 22181/2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER